Programming & Makerspace Librarian Report
Sarah French
August 2023

Programs:

7/13:
7/14:
7/17:
7/18:
7/19:
7/19:
7/20:
7/21:
7/24:
7/24:
7/25:
7/26:
7/27:
7/28:

7/31:

For Teens DIY Henna (7)

Beeswax Wrap take & make kit for adults (26)
Maker Club: Kindness Rocks (16)

Summer Wreath Making (24)

Storytime (30)

Hoop Elation (36)

For Teens: Zines (2)

Dog Man Party w/Deana (44)

Teen Sushi Making (7)

Mindful Monday Book Club (9)

The Buzz on Beekeeping (10)

Storytime (12)

Floating Foam Ship take & make kit for kids (60)
Movie and a Craft (19)

End of Summer Reading Party w/Deana (62)

8/4: Fiber Friday (3)

8/8: Chess Club (10)

8/10:

8/16:

Little Makers (27)

Storytime (25)

Adult Summer Reading Program:

135 participants
630 book entries

Upcoming Programs:

8/17:
8/21:

8/22:

Maker Club
Air dry clay take & make for kids

For Teens: Butterfly Diamond Art



Wednesdays: Storytime

8/26: Sing, Dance, Thrive with Noelle Larson

9/5: Seed Saving 101

9/7: This is Knot Fun take & make

Every other Thursday starting 9/7: Baby Play Date

9/8: Fiber Friday

9/12:
9/14:
9/18:
9/19:
9/21:
9/26:

9/27:

LEGO Marble Run Family Night

Little Makers

Silly Acorn Magnet take & make

Chess Club

Maker Club: Magnet Painting

For Teens: Squeegee Art

Narcan Training

Makerspace Use:

Makerspace Training Appointments: 4 hours

7/10:
7/10:
7/10:
7/10:
7/15:
7/17:
7/17:
7/18:
7/18:
7/18:
7/18:
7/19:
7/19:
7/19:

Craft supplies
Craft supplies
Craft supplies
Craft supplies
Craft supplies
Craft supplies
Craft supplies
Craft supplies
Craft supplies
Craft supplies
Craft supplies
Craft supplies
Craft supplies
Craft supplies

7/20:
7/21:
7/21:
7/21:
7/24:
7/24:
7/26:
7/26:
7/26:
7/27:
7/27:

Needle felting
Craft supplies
Beads

Craft supplies
Polymer Clay
Craft supplies
3D pens

3D pens
Cricut

Craft supplies
Analog to

digital

7/27:
7/28:

Craft supplies
Beads

8/1: Craft supplies
8/1: Craft supplies
8/1: Craft supplies
8/5: Craft supplies
8/5: Craft supplies
8/9: Craft supplies
8/12: Craft supplies
8/14: 8 mm to digital
8/14: Rubber band
loom

8/14: Craft supplies
8/15: Spirograph



Equipment & Technology:

| had to troubleshoot the 3D pens as they were not working properly.

Donations:

Stamps from Suzanne, staff member
Craft supplies from Jessica S., staff member

Other Updates:

Large display case for August: American Girl Dolls/Back to School

Working on entering events in RecDesk

Working on WLA conference presentation

Open Arms Free Clinic has been providing free blood pressure checks at the library on Thursdays
between 10 am — 1 pm (through October 27)

| did two paid digital conversion projects

Meetings:

7/12: Staff meeting

7/19: Staff meeting

7/20: Whitewater Leadership Meeting

7/25: Staff meeting w/John W. and Taylor Z.
7/26: Staff meeting

7/27: Karen Puentes from Zeta Sigma Chi sorority
8/2: Staff meeting

8/2: Stay interview with Sarah M. (HR)

8/7: Tara Peotter, H.S. Key Club advisor

8/9: Staff meeting

8/10: Montana from Latinos Unidos student org
8/15: WAA board meeting

Professional Development:

Infosec Social Engineering



